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TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769	 Ted Strickland, Governor
www.epa.state.eh.us 	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

RE: GEAUGA COUNTY
JACQUES MOBILE HOME PARK
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID NO. OH2801412

M. C. Equities, LLC
do Sandy Schiel
990 Beach Avenue, Suite 114
Vancouver, BC V6Z2N9

SUBJECT: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE REPORT - RETURN TO COMPLIANCE

Dear Ms. Schiel:

You were notified in a letter dated July 30, 2009 that your public water system was in violation
of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rules 3745-96-01 through 04, for failure to comply with
the Consumer Confidence Report requirements. Ohio EPA received the 2008 Consumer
Confidence Report for Jacques Mobile Home Park on August 5, 2009. Please be reminded
that this Report was required to be submitted to the Ohio EPA District Office no later that July
1.2009.

Your next Consumer Confidence Report must be distributed to your customers and sent to the
Ohio EPA by July 1, 2010, reporting on the 2009 calendar year. A copy of the report along
with a certification form must be submitted to the Northeast District Office at the above address.
If you have any questions, please contact me at (330) 963-1242.

Respectfully,

4I
Charlotte E. Hammar
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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Geauga County Health Department
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